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[Legal Notice No. 46] 
THE WESTERN PROVINCE APPROPRIATION 

ORDINANCE 1994/1995 

Passed by the Western Provincial Assembly this 10th day of 
February 1994. 

This printed impression has been carefully compared by me with 
this Ordinance passed by the Western Provincial Assembly and 
found by me to be true and correct copy of the said Ordinance. 

ERICK KIKOLO 
Clerk of the Western Provincial Assembly 

Assented to by the Honourable Minister for Provincial Government 
this fifteenth dayof April 1994. 

OLIVER ZAPO 
Minister of Provincial Government & Rural Development 

Made under the Common Seal of the Western Provincial Assembly 
this tenth day of February 1994. 

IODINE PANASASA 
Deputy Premier of Western Province 
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THE WESTERN PROVINCE APPROPRIATION 
ORDINANCE 1994/1995 

1. This Ordinance shall be entitled The Western Province Appro­
priation Ordinance 1994 and shall come into force upon the approval 
of the Minister in accordance with section 32 of the Provincial 
Government Act 1981 and publication in the Solomon Islands 
Gazette. 

2. The appropnatlOn from the Provincial Fund is hereby 
authorised of a sum of: FIVE MILLIONS EIGHT HUNDRED 
AND THIRTY SEVEN THOUSANDS SIX HUNDRED & SIXTY 
FIVE DOLLARS AND SIXTY SIX CENTS to be applied for 
purposes specified in section 36(2) of the Provincial Government 
Act, and to the services of the Financial Year ending 31st March 
1995. 

3. The sum specified in preceeding section shall be appropriated 
for the supply of the Head (codes) specified and in the amount 
respectively specified in relation thereto in the Schedule to this 
Ordinance. 

EXPENDITURE HEAD 
(Details of Expenditure 

Provincial Assembly 

Administration 

SCHEDULE 

Transport, Works & Utilities 

Agriculture 

Lands & Physical Planning 

Finance & Stores 

Trade, Investment & Development 

Education 

Local Government 

Natural Resources & Marine Produce 

(Amounts) 

506,704.30 

760,823.00 

1,319,296.00 

342,652.00 

90,088.26 

158,046.68 

32,000.00 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. Culture, Tourism, Environment 0& Womens Development 

1,214,159.89 

936,374.14 

325,059.33 

152,462.06 

5,837,665.66 

Short title 
and Commence­
ment. 

Authorisation 
of issue of 
$5,837,665.66 
from the 
Provincial Fund. 


